Government of Tripura Directorate of Information & Cultural Affairs ******

S-142

Agartala, 4th April, 2022

Call for nomination of awardee from Tripura by Directorate of Welfare of SCs

The Directorate of Welfare of SCs has called for nomination of persons for Dr. Ambedkar Foundation Award which will be presented by President of India along with certificate and cash prize of 10 lakh rupees. Dr. Ambedkar Foundation is an autonomous organization of the Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment, Government of India. The organization gives away award to those who have made outstanding contribution to the promotion of social understanding and for upliftment of the weaker section of India. The nominees must be permanent resident of Tripura. The nomination should be sent to the Directorate of Welfare of SCs, Government of Tripura, P. N. Complex, Agartala, West Tripura on or before April 7, 2022. Soft copy may be sent to directorsew@gmail.com. Further information will be available in website www.scw.tripura.gov.in. This was informed in a press release issued by Director of Welfare of SCs Santosh Das.
